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CONTACT DETAILS
Twitter @EdISGlasgow
Glow https://glowscotland.sharepoint.com/sites/grp-gccedis
Youtube https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCot4zqSHsQ0ezL6cZuk7Uaw/playlists
For General School Enquiries contact your allocated link officer.
For Enquiries relating to city wide responsibilities/strategic remits contact the appropriate strategic lead.
For General Enquiries about the Education Improvement Service contact 0141 287 0204


THE EDUCATION IMPROVEMENT SERVICE (EdIS)					              
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“Education is a social movement for good.” Santiago Rincon Gallardo

EdIS: OUR PURPOSE

· Ensure continuous lifelong professional learning opportunities are available across Education Services to embed our vision of a world class learning city
· Create a networked learning organisation which provides support and challenge focused on securing improvement 
· Collaborate in leading learning and teaching, to achieve the best outcomes possible for our children, young people, and families. 
· Interpret national legislation and policy in Glasgow’s context 


TEAM OBJECTIVES
· Embed the ambitions of “All Learners, All Achieving” meeting the identified challenges 
· Promote systems leadership at all levels
· Refine approaches to self-evaluation with a focus on collaborative improvement
· Continue to improve learning and teaching 
· Refine approaches to curricular planning 


OUR TEAM’S OPERATING PRINCIPLES
· We recognise, identify and build collective expertise  and skills across the city through collaboration and      empowerment
· We communicate respectfully, honestly, and openly, with clarity and integrity, delivering the best outcomes for all learners


THE EDUCATION IMPROVEMENT SERVICE (EdIS)
All establishments can expect:
· Support and challenge visits from an allocated link officer
· Guidance and support from link officers before, during and after inspection
· Opportunities to engage in additional evaluation and collaborative improvement activity through a range of events and an annual calendar of meetings 
· A range of networks
· Annual PRDs for Heads
· Access to a range of CLPL 

THE EDUCATION IMPROVEMENT SERVICE - MEMBERS AND REMITS                                                                               EdIS
	CORE TEAM

	NAME
	STRATEGIC REMIT

	Jane Arthur 
jane.arthur@glasgow.gov.uk
	QIO Curriculum/DYW/CLPL Overview/Creative Learning Network

	Mairi Baker
mairi.baker@glasgow.gov.uk
	QIO H&WB, PE & HFT Curricular Network

	Louise Ballantyne
louise.ballantyne@glasgow.gov.uk
	QIO Literacy & English Curriculum Network

	Gary Condie
gary.condie@glasgow.gov.uk
	EO UNCRC/RRSA

	Carolyn Davren
carolyn.davren@glasgow.gov.uk
	QIO Leadership/LiLT/UNCRC

	Jonathan Dobbin
Jonathan.dobbin@glasgow.gov.uk
	ESO Mathematics/Numeracy/STEM/Maths Curricular Network 0.4 FTE

	Kathryn Farrow 
kathryn.farrow@glasgow.gov.uk
	QIO Parent Partnership/Family Learning/CLD

	Louise Hamilton & established team
louise.hamilton@glasgow.gov.uk
	QIO Learning and Teaching/ Improving Our/ CREATE & EXA Curriculum Networks

	Kim King
kimberlee.king@glasgow.gov.uk
& established team
	QIO City wide lead on Probationer Teacher Induction Scheme/Flexible Route Probationers/Students/SQA

	Linda Logue
linda.logue@glasgow.gov.uk
	QIO Quality Assurance/Digital Learning/HMI/Mathematics (shared with A Reid)

	Leisa McCracken
leisa.mccracken@education.glasgow.gov.uk
	QIO Child Protection/MARAC Chair

	Sharon McGeever  
sharon.mcgeever@glasgow.gov.uk
	QIO Assessment and Moderation/ RME/RERC

	Seana Moore
seana.moore@glasgow.gov.uk
	QIO Inclusion/ASL Technology/ ASL Co-ordinators Network

	Sarah Richford
sarah.richford@glasgow.gov.uk
	QIO Learning for Sustainability/Social Subjects & Social Subjects Curricular Networks

	Jayne Rowe 
jayne.rowe@glasgow.gov.uk
	EO Professional Update/Staff Development Co-ordinators/Probationers/University Masters

	Catriona Sharp
Catriona.sharp@glasgow.gov.uk
	ESO Languages & Languages Curriculum Network/GME
0.4 FTE

	Samir Sharma
samir.sharma@glasgow.gov.uk
	QIO Equalities/Home Education

	Anne Woods
anne.woods@glasgow.gov.uk
	QIO Inclusion/ASL Co-ordinators Network

	Michelle Wright
michelle.wright@glasgow.gov.uk
	QIO STEM & Curricular Science Networks/International Education

	WIDER TEAM

	NAME
	STRATEGIC REMIT

	Mark Adams
mark.adams@glasgow.gov.uk
	DO Social Inclusion/SOS/Holocaust Education 

	Vacancy

	Early Years Manager

	Adele Bowman
adele.bowman@ced.glasgow.gov.uk
	Education Support Service Manager

	Sharon Constable
sharon.constable@glasgow.gov.uk
	Early Years Manager

	Donna Cunningham
donna.cunningham@glasgow.gov.uk
	MCR Pathways/Inclusion

	Jackie Fulton
jackie.fulton@glasgow.gov.uk
	Early Years Manager

	Ann Glen
ann.glen@glasgow.gov.uk
	Office Manager

	Laura Goff
laura.goff@glasgow.gov.uk
	Head of EAL/GDSS

	James Stevenson
James.Stevenson@Glasgow.gov.uk
	Job sizing and evaluation

	Jenni Kerr
jenni.kerr@glasgow.gov.uk
	Nurture development officer

	Sonja Kerr
sonja.kerr@glasgow.gov.uk
	HT Glasgow Virtual School and Digital Learning


	Michelle Kershaw
michelle.kershaw@glasgow.gov.uk
	Principal Officer Towards Better Futures

	Sally Machane & established team
sally.machane@glasgow.gov.uk
	PEPASS Manager

	Dom Martin
dmartin@eastmuir-pri.glasgow.sch.uk
	HT AIG NE/Inclusion

	Sheila Martin
sheila.martin@glasgow.gov.uk
	Service Development Officer

	Christina MacDonald & established team
christina.macdonald@glasgow.gov.uk
	Policy Planning and Resources Manager

	Paul McManus 
paul.mcmanus@glasgow.gov.uk
	Inclusion Officer 

	Margaret Murray
Margaret.murray@glasgow.gov.uk
	Inclusion Officer

	Meaghan Reid
meghan.reid@glasgow.gov.uk
	Inclusion Officer

	Mandie Running
mandie.running@glasgow.gov.uk
	Service Development Officer

	Jane Saunders 0.8 FTE
jane.saunders@glasgow.gov.uk
	HT GIC & QA

	Hazel Sim
hsim@cleeves-pri.glasgow.sch.uk
	HT AIG S/Inclusion

	Julie Steel
JSteel@hazelwood.glasgow.sch.uk
	HT AIG NW and Overall Chair/Inclusion

	Michelle Stewart & established team
michelle.stewart@glasgow.gov.uk
	HT Glasgow Improvement Challenge




All Learners, All Achieving
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OUR PURPOSE
Sustainable development goal 4:

Ensure inclusive and quality education
for all and promote lifelong leaming.

OUR VISION

A world class learning city founded
on nurture principles.

CHALLENGES

We have identified five grand
challenges that offer the most promise
in achieving our vision of A world class
learning city founded on nurture
principles, ensuring every leamer is able
to embrace their potential.
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